The Supplier reserves the right to accept or decline 

any order at its discretion and shall not be liable for 

any loss or damage resulting from refusal. 

5. Quantities 

(a) If Supplier deliver to Purchaser a quantity of 

Goods between ninety-five (95%) and one hundred 

and five (105%) of a specific quantity as specified 

in the Quotation, the Purchaser shall not be entitled 

to object or reject the Goods by reasons of surplus 

or shortfall and must pay for the Goods at the 

prorated price. 

(b) Without prejudice to clause 5(a) the Supplier